507006605 12/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7053442 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERICLAVE, INC.	11/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUG FOWLER
Street Address:	1611 WILMINGTON DRIVE
City:	FRISCO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8751710			
Patent Number:	8924609			
Application Number:	29487705			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726283600

Email: IPDocketing@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. WALKER
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:BRIAN D. WALKERSIGNATURE:/Brian D. Walker, Reg. #37751/DATE SIGNED:12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSMT Vericlave to Doug Fowler#page1.tif source=ASSMT Vericlave to Doug Fowler#page2.tif

PATENT 507006605 REEL: 058273 FRAME: 0804

Patent Assignment

Whereas, **Vericlave Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, located at 1914 Skillman Street, Suite 110-388, Dallas, TX 75206 ("Assignor"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the issued patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Properties");

Whereas, **Doug Fowler**, an Individual, located at 1611 Wilmington, Drive, Frisco, TX 75035 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said patents; and

Now, therefore, for \$1500 and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Properties in the United States.

Assignor also sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said Properties throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the inventions in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Properties; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Vericlave, Inc.

By: Whitney Johns Martin, Chair

Name: Whitney Johns Martin

Title: Chair

Date: November 23, 2021____

Patent Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. IJUZ60-33206

PATENT REEL: 058273 FRAME: 0805

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

Title	Serial No.	Filed	Pat. No.	Issued
RECONFIGURABLE MODULAR	13/794,190	03/11/2013	8,751,710	06/10/2014
COMPUTING DEVICE				
RECONFIGURABLE MODULAR	14/263,742	04/28/2014	8,924,609	12/30/2014
COMPUTING DEVICE				
MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	29/487,705	04/10/2014	D 718,315	11/25/2014
HOUSING COMPONENT				

Patent Assignment Atty. Dkt. No. #######

Atty. Dkt. No. ####### PATENT
RECORDED: 12/02/2021 REEL: 058273 FRAME: 0806

2